
Tender document for Sikaria Mega Food Park at Agartala  
CF – 9, Sector I, Salt Lake City, 

Kolkata - 700064. 
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
 
NIT No.:  SMFPL/NIT/2012-13/5 Date: 02/01/2013 
 
The Chief Executive Officer (Salt Lake, Kolkata) invites on behalf of Sikaria Mega Food Park Private 
Limited having its registered office at CF – 9, Sector I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700064 sealed tender 
from the short listed Agencies / Contractors for under taking the works detailed in the table on Turnkey 
basis. Sealed tenders are invited under two bid system from approved and eligible contractors/ 
manufacturers/ suppliers of repute, well established in line and experienced in the execution of similar 
works of comparable magnitude, who fulfill the terms and condition of the tender for the following 
work at the unit. 
 

       Earnest  Completion 
 

S. No.   Name of the work   money Application fee period 
 

     
 

1 Supply, erection, testing and commissioning Rs. Rs.500 3(three) 
 

 of 2 Nos. of 3 Ton Capacity Fork Lift along 15000.00  months as 
 

  

per tender 
 

         

  with complete accessories. Turnkey Basis as (Rupees  
 

  

with  

 per terms and conditions of tender Fifteen  
 

  

completion in 
 

    

 

document. 
    thousand)  

 

      all respect  

       
 

          

         from the date 
 

         of 
 

         commenceme 
 

         nt of work 
 

     
 

2 Design, Detail Engineering (civil work excluded) Rs.10,000.00 Rs. 500.00 3 months 
 

 Supply,  erection, testing and commissioning of (Rupees Ten   
 

 Colour   Sorter   Machine   of   1.0-1.5   MT/hour Thousand)   
 

 capacity.        
 

 On TURNKEY BASIS       
 

     
 

3 Design, Detail Engineering (civil work excluded) Rs.1,00,000.0 Rs. 500.00 3 months 
 

 Supply,    fabrication    erection,    testing    and 0 (Rupees   
 

 commissioning  of  complete  automatic  control One Lakh)   
 

 system for multi fruit pulping line of 2 MT/hour    
 

 capacity.        
 

 On TURNKEY BASIS       
 

     
 

4 Design, Detail Engineering (civil work excluded) Rs.70,000.00 Rs. 500.00 3 months 
 

 Supply,    fabrication    erection,    testing    and (Rupees   
 

 commissioning  of  complete  automatic  control Seventy   
 

 system  for  5  room  ripening  chamber  of  40 Thousand)   
 

 MT/room capacity.       
 

 On TURNKEY BASIS       
 

          
 



5. Design, Details Engineering (civil work 
excluded) Supply, erection, testing and 
commissioning of Packaging Unit of 1-10 kg 
capacity for rice/other 
Grains. 
 
On TURNKEY BASIS  

Rs.30,000.00 
(Rupees 
Thirty 

Thousand) 

Rs. 500.00 3 Months 

6. Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 
Laboratory equipment along with complete 
accessories. Turnkey Basis as per terms and 
conditions of tender document. 

Rs.40,000.00 
(Rupees Forty 

Thousand) 

Rs.500.00 3 Months 
as 

per tender 
with 

completion 
in all 

respects 
from the 
date of 

commence 
ment 

Of work. 

7. Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 
10 Nos. Mobile Collection Vans along with 
complete accessories. Turnkey Basis as per 
terms and conditions of tender document. 

Rs.100,000.00 
(Rupees One 

lakh) 

Rs.500.00 3 Month 
as 

per tender 
with 

completion 
in all 

respects 
from the 
date of 

commence 
ment 

Of work. 
 

8. Supply of Refrigeration System for cold storage 
for 2000 MT of Potato, Fruits & Vegetables 
storage of area approx 2000 Sq. Mtr. And Cold 
storage for 500 MT Fish storage of approx area 
500 Sq. Mtr. along with Evaporator and 
Condenser, internal lighting, etc.  

Rs.100,000.00 
(Rupees One 

lakh) 

Rs.500.00 3 Month 
as 

per tender 
with 

completion 
in all 

Respects 
from the 
date of 

commence 
ment 

Of work. 
 

 

1. Detailed Tender documents can be purchased at a cost of Rs 500( Non- refundable) by Cash/DD/Pay 

order in favor of Sikaria Mega Food Park Pvt Ltd., payable at Kolkata , during office hours on any working 

day from 02/01/2013 to 21/01/2013 from the following address during working hours :- 
 
2.The bids should be submitted separately for each, equipment / system in two separate envelopes 
superscripted as (i) Techno-commercial Bid (ii) Financial Bid and further enclosed in one sealed 



envelope clearly marked on top as “Equipment of Mega Food Park at Tripura” up to 22/01/2013. 
 
3.Tenders must be submitted in 2(two) parts as specified in the tender document in the registered 
office of the Sikaria Mega Food Park Private Limited at CF – 9, Sector I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700064 

up to 22/01/2013. 
 
4. At first, the tenders will be evaluated on Techno-commercial Parameters prescribed in the 

Tender Documents. The financial bids of only parties qualifying technically/commercially would 

be opened. 
 
5. Bid security / Earnest Money Deposit: As specified above is to be deposited in the form of irrevocable 
Bank Guarantee (from scheduled Bank/ Branch) with validity of 28 days beyond the validity of the Bid in 
the format given in this Bid Document. Certified Cheques and Demand Drafts in favor of the ‘Sikaria 
Mega Food Park Private Limited’ on SBI or any Nationalized Bank of India payable at Kolkata to be 
attached to the tender part I and to be deposited in separate envelope will also be acceptable as 
Earnest Money / Bid Security. The earnest money shall be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderers after 
finalization of tender and shall bear no interest. 
 
For the contractors/bidders who are registered under the National Small Scale Industries Corporation are 
not required to deposit the EMD/Security Bid. They have to deposit the copy of NSIC duly certified by the 
Director/authorized person of the Company. 
 
The validity of tenders shall be 180 (One eighty) days from the date of opening of Part-I of the tender. 
 
Complete execution of all items is the responsibility of the contractor(s). Sub - contracting of work by the 
contractor is not permissible. 
 
6. Sikaria Mega Food Park Private Limited reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reason whatsoever.  
 
7. Pre-bid meeting shall be held in the office of the Sikaria Mega Food Park Private Limited on 
11/01/2013 at 11.00 AM. Any interpretation / clarification as to the tender may be deliberated before 
the bid submission. The clarifications made during the pre-bid meeting shall also form the Part of tender 
document.  
 
8. 
 

a. Annual Turnover shall be as specified in the Tender Document.  
 

b. The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidences as specified in the Tender Document.  
 

c. The company should have at least one Engineer (Electrical or Mechanical) to make 
available at site.  

 
9. It is advisable to visit the site before quoting the bid.  

 
 
 
 

_______________________ 
 
Chief Executive Officer Sikaria 

Mega Food Park (P) Ltd 

 CF – 9, Sector I, Salt Lake City,  

Kolkata – 700064. 
Ph No. 033-4004-0236 

 



 


